

The ICD-10 implementation date is October 1, 2015 for all healthcare entities including MO HealthNet. Please remind your members of the upcoming ICD-10 implementation and encourage your members to submit test transactions to MO HealthNet. Also, please consider designating an ICD-10 point of contact for your organization and provide contact information to MO HealthNet. The MO HealthNet point of contact is Tisha McGowan, MO HealthNet ICD-10 Project Manager, (573) 522-4294 [Tisha.A.McGowan@dss.mo.gov](mailto:Tisha.A.McGowan@dss.mo.gov).

## ICD-10 Provider References

- Provider questions specifically related to testing of ICD-10 files with MHD/Wipro may be emailed to this box: [ICD10.support@momed.com](mailto:ICD10.support@momed.com). Information on the test region ICD-10 date is updated regularly and posted on eMOMed as an alert in the Welcome Section and also in the eNews section. Providers may also access the instructions for test file submission on our website: [www.emomed.com](http://www.emomed.com). Below is a screenshot of the eMomed website

The screenshot shows the eMOMed website interface. Key sections include:

- External Links:** State of Missouri Web site, Department of Social Services, MO HealthNet Division, Provider Information, Provider Enrollment Application, Participant Information.
- Public News (eNews):** 05/03/2015 Date Changes For ICD-10 Testing, 03/24/2015 eMOMED Training and Assistance Utilities, 03/24/2015 Requesting & Accepting NPI Access, 12/23/2013 ERA Enrollment Form - Enrolling Through eMOMED, 12/20/2013 Inbound Trading Partner Agreement (eMomed BATCH Users only), 12/17/2013 370 EFT & ERA REASSOCIATION (CCD+/835) RULE.
- Welcome:** Alerts (1) - Click to hide. We are identifying ICD-10 claims for testing by the Date of Service. Currently to test ICD-10, the dates of service must be April 1, 2015 or after. Any dates of service prior to April 1, 2015 will be processed as ICD-9. Please refer to ENEWS section for updates on the date of service change. If you have any questions or concerns about ICD10 testing please email [ICD10.support@momed.com](mailto:ICD10.support@momed.com). Welcome to the New MO HealthNet Web Portal. The complete source for all MO HealthNet Participant and Provider related services. Find everything you need from one convenient portal!
- Login:** User ID, Password, Login button. Links for trouble logging in, Register Now!
- Clinical Scenarios:** Attention: Coders ICD-10 Survey Clinical Scenarios to assist in gauging readiness for ICD-10. ICD-10 coming soon! Are you ready? 100 : 10 : 07 : 33

- Resources for providers for guidance on ICD 10:
  - [WWW.CMS.gov/ICD10](http://WWW.CMS.gov/ICD10) (this is a great place for providers to sign up for updates related to ICD-10)
  - [WWW.roadto10.org](http://WWW.roadto10.org)
  - [WWW.CDC.gov](http://WWW.CDC.gov)
  - [WWW.AHIMA.org](http://WWW.AHIMA.org)
  - [WWW.ICD10watch.com](http://WWW.ICD10watch.com)
  - [WWW.AAPC.com](http://WWW.AAPC.com)
  - [WWW.wedi.org](http://WWW.wedi.org)
  - [WWW.wedi.org/topics/icd-10](http://WWW.wedi.org/topics/icd-10)
  - [WWW.Healthcareitnews.com](http://WWW.Healthcareitnews.com)
  - [ICD10Monitor.com](http://ICD10Monitor.com)
  - <https://www.aapc.com/icd-10/codes/>
- ICD-10 coding scenarios are available on [www.emomed.com](http://www.emomed.com) for providers to complete. These scenarios provide an opportunity for providers to submit the ICD-10 codes they might use in a specific clinical situation. The results are captured by MHD and used to review and compare policy determinations with actual provider practice.